FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

01442

at info	ormation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
	DANKURA SUB-DIVO BISHNUPUR P.S. SONAMUKHI. Year 2011. FIR No. 32/17Date 2011.
	Sections
(iii) Act Sections
3. (a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 898 Time 16:15 HRS.
	SUNDAY Date 19:11:15 Time 10:10:11:45 TO-10:45 TO
	(a) Information Received Date 20.0.17. Time 16.03.08.
	G.D. No
4.	Type of information: Written / Oref WRITTEN
	tom DC APPRUATURE NON LITTLE ASSESSED.
	ATT KIND DUCKADINI VILLACE, ES-SUNKTIVILKIII, UISTE, ESTADOLARIA
	ANGUAL DID-IX PURBA NABASON G.P.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint / Information:
	Complaint / Information: (a) Name SRI UTTAM KUMAR DAS
	(a) Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(c) Date 7 Year of Bittle (d) Nationality INDIAN (e) Address AE 2 SM, SONAMUKHI CCC, SONAMUKHI PS-SONAMUKHI DIST-BANKURA.
	PAOL COLOR SINCE SINCE
7.	(e) Address
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant \$\frac{1}{2}\$- Sona MUKH DIST- BANKURA.
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant 1.3. SOLVELING RELEASE.
	Neason to teach and the second
	about if required):
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involvéd : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / involved
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any: THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT FIR Contents: (Attack separate Sheet, if required) ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS OF THE ORI
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, Irrequired) WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH.
	135 (1) WELECTIFICATION OF THE CONTRACT OF THE
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) us
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed
	$(1 \vdash) \lor A \lor U \lor A \lor A$
	on point of jurisdictions. Fire tead over to the
	transferred to P.S. admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	admitted to be correctly recorded one and any of
	\bigcap $i = 1$
	20/11/17
	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	Name: ABDUS SAMAD ANSARI
	(Ham Komar Das Rank SI OF POLICE
	Signature / Thumb impression of O/C. San NAMUKHI PS.
	the Complainant / Informant DATE- 20. II-170 Mos-in-Charge Somemukhi P.S.
	Dia: -Bankura: W.B



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

Memo No: SMK/CCC/ FIR/ 946

dated: 20/11/2017

To The Officer-in-charge, Sonamukhi Police Station Sonamukhi, Bankura.

Sub: Lodging of FIR against namely Rabi Lochan Ghosh s/o Lt. Ram Charan Ghosh of Village: Kundupuskarini, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura u/s 135 (i)(a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

Sir,

I, Sri Uttam Kumar Das s/o Sri Indranarayan Das, AE & SM, Sonamukhi CCC, Sonamukhi, Bankura being empowered by Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007 hereby want to lodge complaint against Rabi Lochan Ghosh s/o Lt Ram Charan Ghosh of Village: Kundupuskarini, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura to the effect that received on information on that the accused was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking with single core PVC Cable by two numbers of length about 15 Feet each to supply electricity to his domestic purpose.

On getting information from reliable source of electricity theft by the accused person cited above, on date 19/11/2017 at around 10:10 hours to 10:45 hours, along with Sri Hare Krishna Sau, OE, Sri Chandradeb Khetrapal s/o Lt. Renupada Khetrapal, Hg. TSH both of Sonamukhi CCC inspected the spot of the accused located of Village: Kundupuskarini, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura.

During the inspection, it was detected that the accused Rabi Lochan Ghosh s/o Lt. Ram Charan Ghosh was enjoying electricity unauthorized by direct hooking with single PVC Cable by two numbers of length about 15 Feet each from the nearest LT Overhead line to supply electricity to his domestic purpose.

I prepared inspection report of the accused person at the spot and assessed the consumption load. Consumption load of the accused person was detected as observed load of 0.500 K.W. Details regarding of illegal consumption as cited herewith, I have mentioned in inspection report attached with it.

I directed Chandradeb Khetrapal to dehook the said PVC cable of two numbers that were used to supply electricity to his domestic purpose from the nearest LT Overhead line.

Copy of inspection report and Seizure List prepared by me at the spot could not be handed over to the accused or his representatives due to their non-willingness to accept them.

It is well proved that the accused person committed theft of electricity by two numbers single core PVC cable for direct hooking from the nearest LT Overhead line to provide electricity to his domestic purpose.

As such, he is liable for prosecution U/S 135 (i) (a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as an FIR from your end.

Sonamukhi R.S

Registered Office; Bidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091 20/11/20 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U40109WB2007SGCAI3E7& Station Manager and Started Sonomuschi De Ph No: 03244-275233 Customer Care Centre Sonamukhi Case No-92/17 dt-20/11/11 The Ph No: 03244-275233 W.B.S.E.D.G.L.

US-135(1) (C) Electricity Act 20/20/11/17

Amended in-2007 Office-in-Charge

WEST BENGAL STATE FLECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED INSPECTION NOTE ON L&MV CONSUMER

(S&LP) INSPECTION TEAM

H.Q.CORPORATE, VIDYUT BHAWAN (D) CIRCLE

Form No: 04/04

Consumer: Rabalochan Glory

Site Address: Kundupus Karti, Sonamukh, Banhara. Category of Consumer: Ind/Com/Dom.

SC No:/Con.No. 19 860247

Gr.E.S/ Sector Office: Sonamuchi Cee Sonamuchi, Bankuri.

Date of Inspection: 19/11/2017 Nature of production: Domesta Contractual Load (KW/HP): O. 500-KW.

observe

Name of the Division: Payhapar Divita,

Observed Load:

(Physical)/ (Meter) Observed pf—

Abnormality/note:

That the accuses Ross when Chish win lacunder every mater dey direct hours of 2 core sounds for free for the straight with a single for lace to up the accusation of 2 core single for lace to up the accusation to the form the werest Lit. Pole.

Theft of energy detected or not: Yes, the thet 73 detection.

Consumer/User/Representative

Representative S/D Or C.C.C.

Relationship/Designation: Relationship/Designati 1. Name:

2. Name:

Relationship/Designation:

Signature:

1. Name: Hare krishna San.
Designation: O.B.
Signature: Hare Krishna San.

2. Name: Chardrades Khetatal Designation: Hg. T. Str. Signature: To y 14 41 650

Local Witness:

Name

Village:

P.S.

Signature

who would to sign here.

As su, sum RCC, TATS Propose

A. E. & Station Manager Customer Care Centre Sonamukhi W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

Hare how she Saw.

12/11/2012

SEIZURE LIST

Date & hours of search:

19/11/2017

From 100! 10the to 10:45h.

VIII! Kundupuskastni, Pri Conamukhi, Place of search: TAN! Bankura

Name and address of

the witness

He witness

(1) Hare krit thra Lau. os. (2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Hare krit thra Lau. os. (2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Hare krit thra Lau. os. (2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Hare krit thra Lau. os. (2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Hare krit thra Lau. os. (2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Hare krit thra Lau. os. (2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Hare krit thra Lau. os. (2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Hare krit thra Lau. os. (2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Hare krit thra Lau. os. (2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Hare krit thra Lau. os. (2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(2) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(3) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(4) Conamuskii. Cee Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(4) Conamuskii. Bankura.

(5) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(6) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(7) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(6) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(7) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(8) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(9) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(1) Chandra deb Khetra pal Hortish.

(2) Chandr

Article Seized: As an M. of Inspectam, Campbe 2 (Auro) Core fye Cash, largth about (Street.

Signature of the

witness:

(1) Signature: Have Krishna Sav.
Date: 9/11/2017

(2) Signature: 7 of C44(382777) Date:

Asonnofraction and olictation by
AELEM, Smalle, it is eprepared by mi.

Hare prisher Sau. 4/11/2012

A. E. & Station Manager Customer Care Centre Sonamukhi W.B.S.E.D.C.L.